2020 Mowing Schedule
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Grass grows fast in the spring season. Please don’t miss your turn as it makes it
harder for the next member.

The Ruritan has a riding mower available.

Please bring a weed trimmer, cleaning supplies and replacement gas.
Trim and weed as necessary.

Check oil before using the mower.

Refill gas used during mowing.

Clean off mower and deck.

Call the next person on the schedule after you have mowed the grass.
If you cannot fulfill your scheduled slot, it is your responsibility to find a
substitute or swap weeks.

> Please make Ron Fowler (302-222-2950) aware of any changes.
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Note: On or around the Wednesday prior to your turn to mow, Eric Collins will
call you with a reminder.

March 28: Ruritan Club Yard Cleanup — 8:00 a.m.

» All members are requested to attend. The more members that attend to work
lightens the load for everyone.

» Wear outdoor gear — be prepared for inclement weather.

» Bring gloves and rakes. Bring a wheel barrow if available.

May 7: Ruritan Club — Highway (MD-317) Trash Pick-Up Event — 6:00-7:00 p.m.

» All members are requested to attend. The more members that attend to work
lightens the load for everyone.

» The Ruritan will provide trash bags, disposable gloves, several safety vests, and
several trash sticks.

» Wear outdoor gear — be prepared for inclement weather.

» Bring (if possible) a safety vest and trash stick. Bring work gloves if desired.

April

6—-10 Stanley Collier 302-632-2851
or 302-398-7855

13-17 Dicky Christopher 302-259-1339

or 302-398-0660
20-24 Doug Hignutt 302-349-4707



May
April 27 — May 1
4-8

11-15
18-22
25-29
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15-19
22-26

July
June 29 — July 3
6-10

13-17
20-24

27-31

August
3-7

10-14
17-21
24 - 28

September
Aug 31-Sep 4
7-11

14-18
21-25

October
Sep 28 = Oct 2

5-9

12-16

Jim Huang
Wayne Rust

Joe Little
George Collins
Dickie Collins

Ron Fowler
Sam Layton

Ralph Butler
Bill Stubbs

Frank Bradley Jr.
Clay Beauchamp

Robbie Stubbs
Richard Shultie

Bill Bonniwell

Todd Collison
Earl Davis Jr.
George Bradley
Ronnie Wright

George & Sharon Weiss
Roy Slaughter

Wayne Spicher

Jim Minner

Richard Wadkins

Terry Mead

Bobby Collins

347-365-0477
302-270-5014
or 410-479-1446
410-310-4678
302-398-9111
302-233-2465
or 302-398-7770

302-222-2850
302-943-1872
or 302-398-4577
302-423-6295
302-222-2547

302-745-6077
302-632-0593
or 302-398-7794
302-423-2885
302-423-0655
or 302-398-3167
302-632-2846
or 302-398-3589

302-632-3994
302-398-9019
443-786-0871
302-398-8418

302-222-5689
410-924-2455
410-482-8463
302-270-3341

410-924-1111
or 302-349-9424
410-310-2030
or 410-479-3485
302-398-3417



