2020 Mowing Schedule

- Grass grows fast in the spring season. Please don't miss your turn as it makes it harder for the next member.
- > The Ruritan has a riding mower available.
- Please bring a weed trimmer, cleaning supplies and replacement gas.
- Trim and weed as necessary.
- Check oil before using the mower.
- Refill gas used during mowing.
- Clean off mower and deck.

April

- Call the next person on the schedule after you have mowed the grass.
- If you cannot fulfill your scheduled slot, it is your responsibility to find a substitute or swap weeks.
- Please make Ron Fowler (302-222-2950) aware of any changes.

Note: On or around the Wednesday prior to your turn to mow, Eric Collins will call you with a reminder.

March 28: Ruritan Club Yard Cleanup – 8:00 a.m.

- All members are requested to attend. The more members that attend to work lightens the load for everyone.
- ➤ Wear outdoor gear be prepared for inclement weather.
- Bring gloves and rakes. Bring a wheel barrow if available.

May 7: Ruritan Club – Highway (MD-317) Trash Pick-Up Event – 6:00-7:00 p.m.

- All members are requested to attend. The more members that attend to work lightens the load for everyone.
- The Ruritan will provide trash bags, disposable gloves, several safety vests, and several trash sticks.
- ➤ Wear outdoor gear be prepared for inclement weather.
- > Bring (if possible) a safety vest and trash stick. Bring work gloves if desired.

6 – 10	Stanley Collier	302-632-2851
		or 302-398-7855
13 – 17	Dicky Christopher	302-259-1339
		or 302-398-0660
20 – 24	Doug Hignutt	302-349-4707

May		
April 27 – May 1	Jim Huang	347-365-0477
4 – 8	Wayne Rust	302-270-5014
		or 410-479-1446
11 – 15	Joe Little	410-310-4678
18 – 22	George Collins	302-398-9111
25-29	Dickie Collins	302-233-2465
		or 302-398-7770
June		
1-5	Ron Fowler	302-222-2850
8-12	Sam Layton	302-943-1872
		or 302-398-4577
15 – 19	Ralph Butler	302-423-6295
22 – 26	Bill Stubbs	302-222-2547
<u>July</u>		
June 29 – July 3	Frank Bradley Jr.	302-745-6077
6 – 10	Clay Beauchamp	302-632-0593
		or 302-398-7794
13 – 17	Robbie Stubbs	302-423-2885
20 – 24	Richard Shultie	302-423-0655
		or 302-398-3167
27 – 31	Bill Bonniwell	302-632-2846
		or 302-398-3589
August		
3-7	Todd Collison	302-632-3994
10 - 14	Earl Davis Jr.	302-398-9019
17 – 21	George Bradley	443-786-0871
24 – 28	Ronnie Wright	302-398-8418
<u>September</u>		
Aug 31 – Sep 4	George & Sharon Weiss	302-222-5689
7-11	Roy Slaughter	410-924-2455
14 – 18	Wayne Spicher	410-482-8463
21 – 25	Jim Minner	302-270-3341
<u>October</u>		
Sep 28 – Oct 2	Richard Wadkins	410-924-1111
		or 302-349-9424
5 – 9	Terry Mead	410-310-2030
		or 410-479-3485
12 – 16	Bobby Collins	302-398-3417